Counterbalanced Forklift
8,000 | 10,000 lbs. Capacity
KBD40/KBD50
Series 6012 Diesel Forklift Trucks
KION North America Corporation
2450 West 5th North Street, Summerville, SC 29483
Phone: 843 875 8000  Truck Sales Fax: 843 875 8471
E-mail: trucksales.na@kiongroup.com

n
1.1 Manufacturer KION BAOLI KION BAOLI
1.2 Model designation KBD40 KBD50
1.3 Power unit Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation Rider Seated Rider Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q 8000 lbs 3629 kg 10000 lbs 4536 kg
1.6 Load center c 24 in 600 mm 24 in 600 mm
1.8 Axle center to fork face x 22.1 in 562 mm 22.3 in 567 mm
1.9 Wheelbase y 78.7 in 2000 mm 78.7 in 2000 mm
W
eig
ht
2.1 Service weight 14065 lbs 6380 kg 16270 lbs 7380 kg
2.2.1 Axle weight with load, front 20437 lbs 9270 kg 23810 lbs 10780 kg
2.2.2 Axle weight with load, rear 2756 lbs 1250 kg 2910 lbs 1360 kg
2.3.1 Axle weight without load, front 6658 lbs 3020 kg 6393 lbs 3030 kg
2.3.2 Axle weight without load, rear 7408 lbs 3360 kg 8995 lbs 4060 kg
W
he
els
 a
nd
 T
ire
s
3.1 Tire: SE=(superelastic), P=(pneumatic), C=(cushion) - SE SE
3.2 Tire size, front - 300x15-20 300x15-20
3.3 Tire size, rear - 7.00x12-12 7.00x12-12
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (X=drive) - 2X/2 2X/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm(in) 46.5 in 1180 mm 46.5 in 1180 mm
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm(in) 46.9 in 1190 mm 46.9 in 1190 mm
Di
m
en
sio
ns
 a
nd
 O
ve
ra
ll S
ize
s
4.1 Mast tilt, forward/backward 0 60/60 60/60
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 98.7 in 2507 mm 98.7 in 2507 mm
4.3 Free lift h2 50.5 in 1282 mm 50.5 in 1282 mm
4.4 Lift h3 185.4 in 4700 mm 185.4 in 4700 mm
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 235 in 5975 mm 235 in 5975 mm
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 89 in 2260 mm 89 in 2260 mm
4.8 Height of drive seat h7 50.4 in 1280 mm 50.4 in 1280 mm
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 14.9 in 380 mm 14.9 in 380 mm
4.19 Overall length l1 164.6 in 4330 mm 164.6 in 4380 mm
4.20 Length to fork face l2 122.4 in 3110 mm 122.4 in 3160 mm
4.21 Overall width b1 / b2 58.5 in 1485 mm 58.5 in 1485 mm
4.22 Fork dimensions SxExL SxExL 2x5x48 in 50x125x1219 mm 2x6x42 in 50x150x1219 mm
4.24 in of fork carriage b3 54 in 1380 mm 54 in 1380 mm
4.31 Ground clearance with load, mast m1 5.7 in 145 mm 5.7 in 145 mm
4.32 Ground clearance with load, center of wheelbase m2 7.1 in 180 mm 7.1 in 180 mm
4.33 Aisle width, 48" (1220mm) load & 8" (200mm) clearance Ast 186.8 in 4745 mm 188.5 in 4788 mm
4.34 Aisle width, add load & operational clearance Ast 130.8 in 3322 mm 132.5 in 3366 mm
4.35 Turning radius Wa 108.7 in 2760 mm 110.2 in 2800 mm
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 35.4 in 900 mm 35.4 in 900 mm
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1.1 Travelling speed, with load 14.3 mph 22 kmh 14.3 mph 22 kmh
5.1.2 Travelling speed, without load 15.5 mph 24  kmh 15.5 mph 24 kmh
5.2.1 Lifting speed, with load 88.5 fpm 0.47 m/s 88.5 fpm 0.45 m/s
5.2.2 Lifting speed, without load 98.4 fpm 0.49 m/s 98.4 fpm 0.49 m/s
5.3.1 Lowering speed, with load 78.7 fpm 0.38 m/s 78.7 fpm 0.38 m/s

n
1.1 Manufacturer KION BAOLI KION BAOLI
1.2 Model designation KBD40 KBD50
1.3 Power unit Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation Rider Seated Rider Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q 8000 lbs 3629 kg 10000 lbs 4536 kg
1.6 Load center c 24 in 600 mm 24 in 600 mm
1.8 Axle center to fork face x 22.1 in 562 mm 22.3 in 567 mm
1.9 Wheelbase y 78.7 in 2000 mm 78.7 in 2000 mm
W
eig
ht
2.1 Service weight 14065 lbs 6380 kg 16270 lbs 7380 kg
2.2.1 Axle weight with load, front 20437 lbs 9270 kg 23810 lbs 10780 kg
2.2.2 Axle weight with load, rear 2756 lbs 1250 kg 2910 lbs 1360 kg
2.3.1 Axle weight without load, front 6658 lbs 3020 kg 6393 lbs 3030 kg
2.3.2 Axle weight without load, rear 7408 lbs 3360 kg 8995 lbs 4060 kg
W
he
els
 a
nd
 T
ire
s
3.1 Tire: SE=(superelastic), P=(pneumatic), C=(cushion) - SE SE
3.2 Tire size, front - 300x15-20 300x15-20
3.3 Tire size, rear - 7.00x12-12 7.00x12-12
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (X=drive) - 2X/2 2X/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm(in) 46.5 in 1180 mm 46.5 in 1180 mm
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm(in) 46.9 in 1190 mm 46.9 in 1190 mm
Di
m
en
sio
ns
 a
nd
 O
ve
ra
ll S
ize
s
4.1 Mast tilt, forward/backward 0 60/60 60/60
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 98.7 in 2507 mm 98.7 in 2507 mm
4.3 Free lift h2 50.5 in 1282 mm 50.5 in 1282 mm
4.4 Lift h3 185.4 in 4700 mm 185.4 in 4700 mm
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 235 in 5975 mm 235 in 5975 mm
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 89 in 2260 mm 89 in 2260 mm
4.8 Height of drive seat h7 50.4 in 1280 mm 50.4 in 1280 mm
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 14.9 in 380 mm 14.9 in 380 mm
4.19 Overall length l1 164.6 in 4330 mm 164.6 in 4380 mm
4.20 Length to fork face l2 122.4 in 3110 mm 122.4 in 3160 mm
4.21 Overall width b1 / b2 58.5 in 1485 mm 58.5 in 1485 mm
4.22 Fork dimensions SxExL SxExL 2x5x48 in 50x125x1219 mm 2x6x42 in 50x150x1219 mm
4.24 in of fork carriage b3 54 in 1380 mm 54 in 1380 mm
4.31 Ground clearance with load, mast m1 5.7 in 145 mm 5.7 in 145 mm
4.32 Ground clearance with load, center of wheelbase m2 7.1 in 180 mm 7.1 in 180 mm
4.33 Aisle width, 48" (1220mm) load & 8" (200mm) clearance Ast 186.8 in 4745 mm 188.5 in 4788 mm
4.34 Aisle width, add load & operational clearance Ast 130.8 in 3322 mm 132.5 in 3366 mm
4.35 Turning radius Wa 108.7 in 2760 mm 110.2 in 2800 mm
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 35.4 in 900 mm 35.4 in 900 mm
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1.1 Travelling speed, with load 14.3 mph 22 kmh 14.3 mph 22 kmh
5.1.2 Travelling speed, without load 15.5 mph 24  kmh 15.5 mph 24 kmh
5.2.1 Lifting speed, with load 88.5 fpm 0.47 m/s 88.5 fpm 0.45 m/s
5.2.2 Lifting speed, without load 98.4 fpm 0.49 m/s 98.4 fpm 0.49 m/s
5.3.1 Lowering speed, with load 78.7 fpm 0.38 m/s 78.7 fpm 0.38 m/s